
4 
 

NEA ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED (NEAEC) 

Invitation for Bids 

Date of First Publication: 2080-10-08 (22 January 2024) 

Invitation of Bids for SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ELECTRIC VEHICLE 

IFB No. NEAEC/NCB/EVP/02-2080/81 

1. NEA Engineering Company Limited (NEAEC) invites electronic bids from eligible bidders 
for SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ELECTRIC VEHICLE . 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the 
office below or PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.  

3. Bidding documents should be downloaded for e-submission from PPMO’s e-GP system 
www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders should deposit a non-refundable fee of NRs. 3,000.00 
(Three Thousand Rupees Only) for the cost of bidding document in the following account 
as specified below: 
Current Account No. 01000105200831 of Everest Bank Limited, Teku Branch in favor of 
the NEA Engineering Company Limited or by an account payee draft of the same amount 
issued in favor of NEAEC. 

4. All Bids accompanied by a Bid Security (as specified below) must be delivered in 
accordance with the Instruction to Bidders latest by 2080-11-09 (21 February 2024) 12:00 
hrs. The Bids will be opened at 2080-11-09 (21 February 2024) 14:00 hrs at the NEAEC 
Office Trade Tower, Thapathali, Kathmandu in presence of the Bidders or their authorized 
representative who choose to be present. If the office of NEAEC happens to be closed on 
account of public holidays or any authorized closure notice, on the date of receipt of the 
Bids as specified, the Bids will be received and opened on the next working day.  

5. Bids shall be valid for a period of 90 days after the Bid opening date. It must be 
accompanied by a Bid Security valid for at least 30 days beyond the Bid Validity Date and 
bid security amount must be at least NRs. 121,780.00. The Bid Security of a Joint Venture 
(JV) must be in the name of the Joint Venture submitting the Bid. If the validities of Bid 
and Bid Security are for shorter period than specified above, the Bid shall be considered 
as non-responsive and be rejected by the NEAEC. 

6. If any of the information/data provided in the submitted Bid is unclear, illegible or not 
substantiated by supporting document, such information/data shall not be taken into 
account for evaluation and eligibility. 

7. NEAEC shall not be responsible for any cost or expenses incurred by Bidders in connection 
with the preparation and submission of Bids. 

8. Mode of Bidding is National Competitive Bidding (NCB)- Single Stage Single Envelope 
Procedure. 

9. NEAEC reserves the right to reject or accept any or all Bids partly or fully and to annul the 
bidding process and reject all Bids without assigning any reason whatsoever. 



5 
 

IFB No. Description 
Last Date of 

Bid 
Submission 

Bid Opening 
Date 

Cost of Bid 
Documents 

[NRs] 

Bid 
Security 

[NRs] 

NEAEC/NCB/
EVP/02-
2080/81 

SUPPLY AND 
DELIVERY OF 
ELECTRIC VEHICLE 

2080-11-09 
(21 February 
2024) 12:00 
hrs 

2080-11-09 
(21 February 
2024) 14:00 

hrs 

3,000.00 121,780.00 

 

Address:  
NEA ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED 
Trade Tower,Thapathali 
Kathmandu, Nepal 
Tel: +977 - 01 - 5111024 / 5111025 
email: info@neaec.com.np 
website: www.neaec.com.np 

 

 

   


